Received: 07/11/2017 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 10/09/2017

Filippo Justice Inc. d/b/a Blink Voice

NY PSC Tariff No. 1

Effective Date: October 9, 2017

Section: 5 Leaf: 16 Revision: 0 Superseded Revision:

SECTION 5 - SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES

5.10 BLOCKING SERVICE, (cont'd)

5.10.3 Rates and Charges (cont'd)

.1 Recurring and Nonrecurring Charges (cont'd)

	Monthly Charges	
	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Third Number Billed and		
Collect Call Restriction		
- Business (up to 200 lines)	\$0.00	\$4.00
Toll Restriction		
- Business (up to 200 lines)	\$0.00	\$4.00
THE STATE OF		
Toll Restriction Plus		
- Business (up to 200 lines)	\$0.00	\$4.00
Direct Invested Dialine Dischine		
Direct Inward Dialing Blocking		
(Third Party and Collect Call)		
- Initial Activation	\$0.00	\$4.00
- Subsequent Activation (per line)	\$0.00	\$4.00

- .2 Pricing for Blocking Service for a business customer with more than 200 lines will be based on the costs incurred by Company to provide the service.
- .3 Connection charges apply as specified in Section 3 of this tariff.